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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1.   ALL CLEAR DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE EXACT WITHIN 1/8"; ALONG FULL HEIGHT AND FULL
WIDTH OF WALLS.  CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT ADJUST ANY DIMENSIONS MARKED "CLEAR"
OR "CLR" WITHOUT WRITTEN INSTRUCTION FROM THE ARCHITECT AND/OR OWNER.

2.   DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. ALL PARTITION LOCATIONS
SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN. IN CASE OF CONFLICT NOTIFY ARCHITECT. FLOOR
PLAN BY ARCHITECT TAKES PRECEDENCE OVER ALL OTHER PLANS.

3.   NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF AN DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS IN THE LOCATION
(S) OF NEW CONSTRUCTION. UPON COMPLETION OF PARTITION LAYOUT, NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT. VERIFICATION OF THE LAYOUT TO BE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
PARTITION INSTALLATION.

4.   ALL GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS SHALL BE TAPED AND  SANDED SMOOTH WITH NO
VISIBLE JOINTS. PATCH AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH ADJACENT OR ADJOINING
SURFACES WHERE REQUIRED. ALL SPACE SURFACES SHALL BE ALIGNED AND SANDED
SMOOTH.

5.   ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE 1'-6" CLEARANCE ON STRIKE/ PULL SIDE OF DOOR VERIFY
AND ADVISE ARCHITECT OF EXCEPTIONS PRIOR TO CLOSING OUT PARTITIONS.

6.   TRIM THE BOTTOMS OF DOORS TO CLEAR THE TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR, AS
APPLICABLE, BY 1/4" INCH. MAXIMUM, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. VERIFY SLAB
CONDITIONS. TRIM EACH DOOR TO FIT CONDITION. WHERE RADICAL VARIATION IN FLOOR
ELEVATION EXIST, ACCOMMODATE THESE UNDERCUT  CONDITIONS. SEAL BOTTOM DOOR
CUTS.
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7.   REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR SOFFITS CEILING HEIGHT AND PLENUM
BARRIER LOCATIONS.

8.   ALL MILLWORK TO BE FASTENED TO THE PARTITION. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL
MILLWORK NOT SUPPORTED ON FLOOR SLAB. ALL CONCEALED LUMBER AND BLOCKING
TO BE FIRE TREATED.

9.   WALLS THAT LIE ALONG GRID LINES SHOULD BE CENTERED ON ASSOCIATED
COLUMNS.  DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN TO CENTER LINES OF WALLS AND PARTITIONS U.N.O.

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES:

STRUCTURAL CROSS
BRACING LOCATIONS

RAISED FLOOR - ALL
FLOORS EXCEPT PARKING
AND FIRST LEVEL.
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1
PARKING SCHEDULE

ID TYPE COUNT
A 9-0 x 18-0 - 75 deg 47
B 9-0 x 18-0 - 90 deg 32
C 9-0 x 18-0 - 90 deg (ADA) 2
D 10-0 x 20-0 - 90 deg 6

Grand total 87

ALL PARKING STRIPES TO BE PAINTED.
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1.   ALL CLEAR DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE EXACT WITHIN 1/8"; ALONG FULL HEIGHT AND FULL
WIDTH OF WALLS.  CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT ADJUST ANY DIMENSIONS MARKED "CLEAR"
OR "CLR" WITHOUT WRITTEN INSTRUCTION FROM THE ARCHITECT AND/OR OWNER.

2.   DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. ALL PARTITION LOCATIONS
SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN. IN CASE OF CONFLICT NOTIFY ARCHITECT. FLOOR
PLAN BY ARCHITECT TAKES PRECEDENCE OVER ALL OTHER PLANS.

3.   NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF AN DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS IN THE LOCATION
(S) OF NEW CONSTRUCTION. UPON COMPLETION OF PARTITION LAYOUT, NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT. VERIFICATION OF THE LAYOUT TO BE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
PARTITION INSTALLATION.

4.   ALL GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS SHALL BE TAPED AND  SANDED SMOOTH WITH NO
VISIBLE JOINTS. PATCH AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH ADJACENT OR ADJOINING
SURFACES WHERE REQUIRED. ALL SPACE SURFACES SHALL BE ALIGNED AND SANDED
SMOOTH.

5.   ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE 1'-6" CLEARANCE ON STRIKE/ PULL SIDE OF DOOR VERIFY
AND ADVISE ARCHITECT OF EXCEPTIONS PRIOR TO CLOSING OUT PARTITIONS.

6.   TRIM THE BOTTOMS OF DOORS TO CLEAR THE TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR, AS
APPLICABLE, BY 1/4" INCH. MAXIMUM, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. VERIFY SLAB
CONDITIONS. TRIM EACH DOOR TO FIT CONDITION. WHERE RADICAL VARIATION IN FLOOR
ELEVATION EXIST, ACCOMMODATE THESE UNDERCUT  CONDITIONS. SEAL BOTTOM DOOR
CUTS.

ARCHITECTURAL LEGEND:
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7.   REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR SOFFITS CEILING HEIGHT AND PLENUM
BARRIER LOCATIONS.

8.   ALL MILLWORK TO BE FASTENED TO THE PARTITION. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL
MILLWORK NOT SUPPORTED ON FLOOR SLAB. ALL CONCEALED LUMBER AND BLOCKING
TO BE FIRE TREATED.

9.   WALLS THAT LIE ALONG GRID LINES SHOULD BE CENTERED ON ASSOCIATED
COLUMNS.  DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN TO CENTER LINES OF WALLS AND PARTITIONS U.N.O.

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES:

STRUCTURAL CROSS
BRACING LOCATIONS

RAISED FLOOR - ALL
FLOORS EXCEPT PARKING
AND FIRST LEVEL.
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1.   ALL CLEAR DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE EXACT WITHIN 1/8"; ALONG FULL HEIGHT AND FULL
WIDTH OF WALLS.  CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT ADJUST ANY DIMENSIONS MARKED "CLEAR"
OR "CLR" WITHOUT WRITTEN INSTRUCTION FROM THE ARCHITECT AND/OR OWNER.

2.   DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. ALL PARTITION LOCATIONS
SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN. IN CASE OF CONFLICT NOTIFY ARCHITECT. FLOOR
PLAN BY ARCHITECT TAKES PRECEDENCE OVER ALL OTHER PLANS.

3.   NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF AN DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS IN THE LOCATION
(S) OF NEW CONSTRUCTION. UPON COMPLETION OF PARTITION LAYOUT, NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT. VERIFICATION OF THE LAYOUT TO BE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
PARTITION INSTALLATION.

4.   ALL GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS SHALL BE TAPED AND  SANDED SMOOTH WITH NO
VISIBLE JOINTS. PATCH AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH ADJACENT OR ADJOINING
SURFACES WHERE REQUIRED. ALL SPACE SURFACES SHALL BE ALIGNED AND SANDED
SMOOTH.

5.   ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE 1'-6" CLEARANCE ON STRIKE/ PULL SIDE OF DOOR VERIFY
AND ADVISE ARCHITECT OF EXCEPTIONS PRIOR TO CLOSING OUT PARTITIONS.

6.   TRIM THE BOTTOMS OF DOORS TO CLEAR THE TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR, AS
APPLICABLE, BY 1/4" INCH. MAXIMUM, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. VERIFY SLAB
CONDITIONS. TRIM EACH DOOR TO FIT CONDITION. WHERE RADICAL VARIATION IN FLOOR
ELEVATION EXIST, ACCOMMODATE THESE UNDERCUT  CONDITIONS. SEAL BOTTOM DOOR
CUTS.
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7.   REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR SOFFITS CEILING HEIGHT AND PLENUM
BARRIER LOCATIONS.

8.   ALL MILLWORK TO BE FASTENED TO THE PARTITION. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL
MILLWORK NOT SUPPORTED ON FLOOR SLAB. ALL CONCEALED LUMBER AND BLOCKING
TO BE FIRE TREATED.

9.   WALLS THAT LIE ALONG GRID LINES SHOULD BE CENTERED ON ASSOCIATED
COLUMNS.  DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN TO CENTER LINES OF WALLS AND PARTITIONS U.N.O.

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES:

STRUCTURAL CROSS
BRACING LOCATIONS

RAISED FLOOR - ALL
FLOORS EXCEPT PARKING
AND FIRST LEVEL.
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1.   ALL CLEAR DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE EXACT WITHIN 1/8"; ALONG FULL HEIGHT AND FULL
WIDTH OF WALLS.  CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT ADJUST ANY DIMENSIONS MARKED "CLEAR"
OR "CLR" WITHOUT WRITTEN INSTRUCTION FROM THE ARCHITECT AND/OR OWNER.

2.   DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. ALL PARTITION LOCATIONS
SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN. IN CASE OF CONFLICT NOTIFY ARCHITECT. FLOOR
PLAN BY ARCHITECT TAKES PRECEDENCE OVER ALL OTHER PLANS.

3.   NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF AN DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS IN THE LOCATION
(S) OF NEW CONSTRUCTION. UPON COMPLETION OF PARTITION LAYOUT, NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT. VERIFICATION OF THE LAYOUT TO BE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
PARTITION INSTALLATION.

4.   ALL GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS SHALL BE TAPED AND  SANDED SMOOTH WITH NO
VISIBLE JOINTS. PATCH AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH ADJACENT OR ADJOINING
SURFACES WHERE REQUIRED. ALL SPACE SURFACES SHALL BE ALIGNED AND SANDED
SMOOTH.

5.   ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE 1'-6" CLEARANCE ON STRIKE/ PULL SIDE OF DOOR VERIFY
AND ADVISE ARCHITECT OF EXCEPTIONS PRIOR TO CLOSING OUT PARTITIONS.

6.   TRIM THE BOTTOMS OF DOORS TO CLEAR THE TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR, AS
APPLICABLE, BY 1/4" INCH. MAXIMUM, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. VERIFY SLAB
CONDITIONS. TRIM EACH DOOR TO FIT CONDITION. WHERE RADICAL VARIATION IN FLOOR
ELEVATION EXIST, ACCOMMODATE THESE UNDERCUT  CONDITIONS. SEAL BOTTOM DOOR
CUTS.

ARCHITECTURAL LEGEND:
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SCHEDULED
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SCHEDULED
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FIRE EXTINGUISHER -
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7.   REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR SOFFITS CEILING HEIGHT AND PLENUM
BARRIER LOCATIONS.

8.   ALL MILLWORK TO BE FASTENED TO THE PARTITION. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL
MILLWORK NOT SUPPORTED ON FLOOR SLAB. ALL CONCEALED LUMBER AND BLOCKING
TO BE FIRE TREATED.

9.   WALLS THAT LIE ALONG GRID LINES SHOULD BE CENTERED ON ASSOCIATED
COLUMNS.  DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN TO CENTER LINES OF WALLS AND PARTITIONS U.N.O.

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES:

STRUCTURAL CROSS
BRACING LOCATIONS
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AND FIRST LEVEL.

1220 Marshall Street NE

Minneapolis

Minnesota 55413-1036

612.677.7100

612.677.7499 fax

www.rsparch.com

RSP Architects

Consultants

Certification

Project For

Project No.

Drawn By

Checked By

Date

NOTICE:  The designs shown and described herein including all technical drawings,

graphics,  and models thereof,  are proprietary and cannot be copied,  duplicated or

commercially exploited,  in whole or in part,  without express written permission of

RSP Architects.  These  are available  for limited  review and  evaluation by clients,

consultants,  contractors,  government agencies,  vendors and office personnel only

in accordance with this Notice.

©   Copyright RSP Architects 2012.  All rights reserved.

I hereby certify that this plan, specification or report was prepared

by me or under my direct supervision and that I am a duly licensed

Architect under the laws of the State of Minnesota.

Date

Registration Number

Signature

Revisions

10/18/2013 2:05:24 PM

\\minfs01.rsparch.internal\RSP Projects\Corporate\United Properties\NMDP Office Building\Revit\80_Issued\2013-10-18 Land Use App\NMDP Bldg-RAC2013-backup.rvt

A103

FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 3

JSM / MP

MCB / NC

10/18/2013

2552.001.00

UNITED

PROPERTIES

LAND USE SUBMITTAL

(NOT FOR CONTRUCTION)

 3/32" = 1'-0"
LEVEL 03 PLAN

1

No. Date Description

Preliminary Plan - Subject to change



2
A402

1
A401

1
A402

1

2

3

4

A B C D E F G H J K L

1
A501

1
A501

1
A510

2
A510

2
A512

3
A510

5
A510

2
A511

3
A511

1
A512

5

6

A.1

A601
8

A601
9

A701
3

A702
2

A810
5

A801
3

45
' - 
0"

30
' - 
0"

45
' - 
0"

30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0"

2.2

30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0"

12
' - 
0"

45
' - 
0"

27
' - 
0"

3' 
- 0
"

45
' - 
0"

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1.   ALL CLEAR DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE EXACT WITHIN 1/8"; ALONG FULL HEIGHT AND FULL
WIDTH OF WALLS.  CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT ADJUST ANY DIMENSIONS MARKED "CLEAR"
OR "CLR" WITHOUT WRITTEN INSTRUCTION FROM THE ARCHITECT AND/OR OWNER.

2.   DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. ALL PARTITION LOCATIONS
SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN. IN CASE OF CONFLICT NOTIFY ARCHITECT. FLOOR
PLAN BY ARCHITECT TAKES PRECEDENCE OVER ALL OTHER PLANS.

3.   NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF AN DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS IN THE LOCATION
(S) OF NEW CONSTRUCTION. UPON COMPLETION OF PARTITION LAYOUT, NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT. VERIFICATION OF THE LAYOUT TO BE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
PARTITION INSTALLATION.

4.   ALL GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS SHALL BE TAPED AND  SANDED SMOOTH WITH NO
VISIBLE JOINTS. PATCH AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH ADJACENT OR ADJOINING
SURFACES WHERE REQUIRED. ALL SPACE SURFACES SHALL BE ALIGNED AND SANDED
SMOOTH.

5.   ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE 1'-6" CLEARANCE ON STRIKE/ PULL SIDE OF DOOR VERIFY
AND ADVISE ARCHITECT OF EXCEPTIONS PRIOR TO CLOSING OUT PARTITIONS.

6.   TRIM THE BOTTOMS OF DOORS TO CLEAR THE TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR, AS
APPLICABLE, BY 1/4" INCH. MAXIMUM, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. VERIFY SLAB
CONDITIONS. TRIM EACH DOOR TO FIT CONDITION. WHERE RADICAL VARIATION IN FLOOR
ELEVATION EXIST, ACCOMMODATE THESE UNDERCUT  CONDITIONS. SEAL BOTTOM DOOR
CUTS.
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7.   REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR SOFFITS CEILING HEIGHT AND PLENUM
BARRIER LOCATIONS.

8.   ALL MILLWORK TO BE FASTENED TO THE PARTITION. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL
MILLWORK NOT SUPPORTED ON FLOOR SLAB. ALL CONCEALED LUMBER AND BLOCKING
TO BE FIRE TREATED.

9.   WALLS THAT LIE ALONG GRID LINES SHOULD BE CENTERED ON ASSOCIATED
COLUMNS.  DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN TO CENTER LINES OF WALLS AND PARTITIONS U.N.O.

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES:

STRUCTURAL CROSS
BRACING LOCATIONS

RAISED FLOOR - ALL
FLOORS EXCEPT PARKING
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1.   ALL CLEAR DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE EXACT WITHIN 1/8"; ALONG FULL HEIGHT AND FULL
WIDTH OF WALLS.  CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT ADJUST ANY DIMENSIONS MARKED "CLEAR"
OR "CLR" WITHOUT WRITTEN INSTRUCTION FROM THE ARCHITECT AND/OR OWNER.

2.   DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. ALL PARTITION LOCATIONS
SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN. IN CASE OF CONFLICT NOTIFY ARCHITECT. FLOOR
PLAN BY ARCHITECT TAKES PRECEDENCE OVER ALL OTHER PLANS.

3.   NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF AN DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS IN THE LOCATION
(S) OF NEW CONSTRUCTION. UPON COMPLETION OF PARTITION LAYOUT, NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT. VERIFICATION OF THE LAYOUT TO BE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
PARTITION INSTALLATION.

4.   ALL GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS SHALL BE TAPED AND  SANDED SMOOTH WITH NO
VISIBLE JOINTS. PATCH AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH ADJACENT OR ADJOINING
SURFACES WHERE REQUIRED. ALL SPACE SURFACES SHALL BE ALIGNED AND SANDED
SMOOTH.

5.   ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE 1'-6" CLEARANCE ON STRIKE/ PULL SIDE OF DOOR VERIFY
AND ADVISE ARCHITECT OF EXCEPTIONS PRIOR TO CLOSING OUT PARTITIONS.

6.   TRIM THE BOTTOMS OF DOORS TO CLEAR THE TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR, AS
APPLICABLE, BY 1/4" INCH. MAXIMUM, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. VERIFY SLAB
CONDITIONS. TRIM EACH DOOR TO FIT CONDITION. WHERE RADICAL VARIATION IN FLOOR
ELEVATION EXIST, ACCOMMODATE THESE UNDERCUT  CONDITIONS. SEAL BOTTOM DOOR
CUTS.
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7.   REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR SOFFITS CEILING HEIGHT AND PLENUM
BARRIER LOCATIONS.

8.   ALL MILLWORK TO BE FASTENED TO THE PARTITION. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL
MILLWORK NOT SUPPORTED ON FLOOR SLAB. ALL CONCEALED LUMBER AND BLOCKING
TO BE FIRE TREATED.

9.   WALLS THAT LIE ALONG GRID LINES SHOULD BE CENTERED ON ASSOCIATED
COLUMNS.  DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN TO CENTER LINES OF WALLS AND PARTITIONS U.N.O.

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES:

STRUCTURAL CROSS
BRACING LOCATIONS

RAISED FLOOR - ALL
FLOORS EXCEPT PARKING
AND FIRST LEVEL.
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1.   ALL CLEAR DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE EXACT WITHIN 1/8"; ALONG FULL HEIGHT AND FULL
WIDTH OF WALLS.  CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT ADJUST ANY DIMENSIONS MARKED "CLEAR"
OR "CLR" WITHOUT WRITTEN INSTRUCTION FROM THE ARCHITECT AND/OR OWNER.

2.   DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. ALL PARTITION LOCATIONS
SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN. IN CASE OF CONFLICT NOTIFY ARCHITECT. FLOOR
PLAN BY ARCHITECT TAKES PRECEDENCE OVER ALL OTHER PLANS.

3.   NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF AN DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS IN THE LOCATION
(S) OF NEW CONSTRUCTION. UPON COMPLETION OF PARTITION LAYOUT, NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT. VERIFICATION OF THE LAYOUT TO BE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
PARTITION INSTALLATION.

4.   ALL GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS SHALL BE TAPED AND  SANDED SMOOTH WITH NO
VISIBLE JOINTS. PATCH AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH ADJACENT OR ADJOINING
SURFACES WHERE REQUIRED. ALL SPACE SURFACES SHALL BE ALIGNED AND SANDED
SMOOTH.

5.   ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE 1'-6" CLEARANCE ON STRIKE/ PULL SIDE OF DOOR VERIFY
AND ADVISE ARCHITECT OF EXCEPTIONS PRIOR TO CLOSING OUT PARTITIONS.

6.   TRIM THE BOTTOMS OF DOORS TO CLEAR THE TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR, AS
APPLICABLE, BY 1/4" INCH. MAXIMUM, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. VERIFY SLAB
CONDITIONS. TRIM EACH DOOR TO FIT CONDITION. WHERE RADICAL VARIATION IN FLOOR
ELEVATION EXIST, ACCOMMODATE THESE UNDERCUT  CONDITIONS. SEAL BOTTOM DOOR
CUTS.
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7.   REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR SOFFITS CEILING HEIGHT AND PLENUM
BARRIER LOCATIONS.

8.   ALL MILLWORK TO BE FASTENED TO THE PARTITION. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL
MILLWORK NOT SUPPORTED ON FLOOR SLAB. ALL CONCEALED LUMBER AND BLOCKING
TO BE FIRE TREATED.

9.   WALLS THAT LIE ALONG GRID LINES SHOULD BE CENTERED ON ASSOCIATED
COLUMNS.  DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN TO CENTER LINES OF WALLS AND PARTITIONS U.N.O.

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES:
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RAISED FLOOR - ALL
FLOORS EXCEPT PARKING
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1.   ALL CLEAR DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE EXACT WITHIN 1/8"; ALONG FULL HEIGHT AND FULL
WIDTH OF WALLS.  CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT ADJUST ANY DIMENSIONS MARKED "CLEAR"
OR "CLR" WITHOUT WRITTEN INSTRUCTION FROM THE ARCHITECT AND/OR OWNER.

2.   DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. ALL PARTITION LOCATIONS
SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN. IN CASE OF CONFLICT NOTIFY ARCHITECT. FLOOR
PLAN BY ARCHITECT TAKES PRECEDENCE OVER ALL OTHER PLANS.

3.   NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF AN DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS IN THE LOCATION
(S) OF NEW CONSTRUCTION. UPON COMPLETION OF PARTITION LAYOUT, NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT. VERIFICATION OF THE LAYOUT TO BE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
PARTITION INSTALLATION.

4.   ALL GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS SHALL BE TAPED AND  SANDED SMOOTH WITH NO
VISIBLE JOINTS. PATCH AND REPAIR SURFACE TO MATCH ADJACENT OR ADJOINING
SURFACES WHERE REQUIRED. ALL SPACE SURFACES SHALL BE ALIGNED AND SANDED
SMOOTH.

5.   ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE 1'-6" CLEARANCE ON STRIKE/ PULL SIDE OF DOOR VERIFY
AND ADVISE ARCHITECT OF EXCEPTIONS PRIOR TO CLOSING OUT PARTITIONS.

6.   TRIM THE BOTTOMS OF DOORS TO CLEAR THE TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR, AS
APPLICABLE, BY 1/4" INCH. MAXIMUM, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. VERIFY SLAB
CONDITIONS. TRIM EACH DOOR TO FIT CONDITION. WHERE RADICAL VARIATION IN FLOOR
ELEVATION EXIST, ACCOMMODATE THESE UNDERCUT  CONDITIONS. SEAL BOTTOM DOOR
CUTS.
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7.   REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR SOFFITS CEILING HEIGHT AND PLENUM
BARRIER LOCATIONS.

8.   ALL MILLWORK TO BE FASTENED TO THE PARTITION. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL
MILLWORK NOT SUPPORTED ON FLOOR SLAB. ALL CONCEALED LUMBER AND BLOCKING
TO BE FIRE TREATED.

9.   WALLS THAT LIE ALONG GRID LINES SHOULD BE CENTERED ON ASSOCIATED
COLUMNS.  DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN TO CENTER LINES OF WALLS AND PARTITIONS U.N.O.
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